Indianapolis Ind. Oct. 4 1936

69t year 3™ regular bussines meetting

The meeting was opened by the president

Henry Baumer the secretarys report

was read and excepted.

Sick committee report.

Wm Maschmeyer 4 w.

Wm Hohlt 4 w.

Chris Haberle 4 “

Total.

Financial Secretarys report.

Dues

Mrs Albert Wacker Int

Fred Pattman Int

Wm C Meyer Int

Herman Koester Mem. Fees

“" “"

Wm. Lohkamp

$16.00

16. 00

16. 00

$48.00

$63.00

5.00

25.00

62.50

5.00

5.00



Herman Rosebrock “ “ 10. 00

Total $175. 50
Balance from Sept. 437 42

$612.92
Expences 73.75
Off. Sal. 1875
Refreshments 700
Sick 48 00

Balance $539. 17



Herman Rosebrock, Herman Koester and Wm

Lohkamp sent in their paid membership

applications for membership. Motion was

made and carried to appoint committee

in meeting to report on same the committee

was Wm Winklemeyer Henry Weber and

Ernest Schutz. The committee report was

0.K. Motion was made and carried to loan

Mr. Koenig $100. 00 and use his death

benefit money to pay off the note.

There being no other bussines adjornmet

was in order.

Wm C Brehob

Corresponding Sec.



