Indianapolis Ind. Oct. 4 1936

69th year 3rd regular bussines meetting

The meeting was opened by the president

Henry Baumer the secretarys report

was read and excepted.

Sick committee report.

Wm Maschmeyer	4 w.	\$16.00

Wm Hohlt 4 w. 16.00

Chris Haberle 4 " 16.00

Total. \$48.00

Financial Secretarys report.

Dues	\$63.00
Mrs Albert Wacker Int	5.00
Fred Pattman Int	25.00
Wm C Meyer Int	62. 50
Herman Koester Mem. Fees	5.00
Wm. Lohkamp " "	5.00

Herman Rosebrock "	"	<u>10.00</u>
Total		\$175. 50
Balance from Sept.		<u>437 42</u>
		\$612. 92
Expences		<u>73. 75</u>
Off. Sal.		18 75
Refreshments		7 00
Sick		48 00
Balance		\$539. 17

Herman Rosebrock, Herman Koester and Wm Lohkamp sent in their paid membership applications for membership. Motion was made and carried to appoint committee in meeting to report on same the committee was Wm Winklemeyer Henry Weber and Ernest Schutz. The committee report was O.K. Motion was made and carried to loan Mr. Koenig \$100. 00 and use his death benefit money to pay off the note. There being no other bussines adjornmet was in order.

Wm C Brehob

Corresponding Sec.